PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin J. Kozlowski	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	1618 Station Street
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6A 1B6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12677505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)216-4391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-216-4310

Email: angiotechpatents@angio.com

Correspondent Name: ANGIOTECH

Address Line 1: 1633 Westlake Avenue N., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2284.40780USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Hart

Total Attachments: 2

source=2284_40780USPC_Assignment#page1.tif source=2284_40780USPC_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12677

PATENT REEL: 025378 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

Name		
Martin J. Kozlowski	Kutztown, Pennsylvania	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having residence as listed above, is the sole inventor of an invention entitled "SUTURE PACKAGING AND METHODS RELATED THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which a United States patent application was assigned Application No. 12/677,505; and is a U.S. National Phase under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International patent application No. PCT/US08/75849, filed September 10, 2008; and claims the benefit of United States provisional application No. 80/971,135, filed September 10, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 1618 Station Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6A 1B6, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said PCT international application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, PCT international application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for trigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

Decket No. 2284 407800JEPC Doc. 23511791 10-6-2010

Martin J. Kozlowski

Date

Printed Name of Wilness:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Kerran E. Hoffman, Rotary Public Excitar Two., Berks Cestaly kty Commission Expires Date, 19, 2010 Intermedia, Papersystemia Association of Notaries

Page 2 of 2

Decket No. 2284 / 0760USPC Don. 235117v1